HPRF210BK
Wireless RF headphones

Technische gegevens
Zendmodus UHF Stereo
Kanaal 1: 863,51 - 863,55 MHz
Frequentie Kanaal 2: 864,01 - 864,05 MHz
Kanaal 3: 864,51 - 864,55 MHz
Bedrijfsspanning (zender) 8V,200 mA
Bedrijfsspanning (ontvanger) 24V

Type batterij

HR03/AAA Oplaadbare batterijen (2x)

Instalacion del transmisor

. Conecte el adaptador de alimentacion a la toma de pared y la entrada CC del transmisor.
Carga de las pilas

. Asegurese de que el dispositivo esté apagado.

. Coloque los auriculares en el transmisor. Asegurese de que los contactos de carga de los

auriculares toquen los contactos de carga del transmisor.

Sustitucion de las pilas

. Retire el soporte acolchado del lado derecho de los auriculares.

. Cambie las pilas. Asegurese que la polaridad de las pilas (+/-) se corresponda con las marcas de

polaridad situadas en el interior del compartimento de las pilas.

. Vuelva a colocar el soporte acolchado en su posicion. Asegurese de que el soporte acolchado se

alinee con las ranuras de los auriculares.

Frequentierespons 30Hz-11kHz

Harmonische vervorming <2%

Gevoeligheid >50dB

Scheiding van kanalen 30dB

Bereik 100 m (open gebied)
Veiligheid

A=A

Dit product mag voor onderhoud alleen worden geopend door een erkend technicus om het
risico op elektrische schokken te verkleinen.

Koppel het product los van het stopcontact en van andere apparatuur als er zich problemen
voordoen.

Lees voor gebruik de handleiding zorgvuldig door. Bewaar de handleiding voor latere raadpleging.
Gebruik het apparaat uitsluitend voor de beoogde doeleinden. Gebruik het apparaat niet voor
andere doeleinden dan beschreven in de handleiding.

Gebruik het apparaat niet als een onderdeel beschadigd of defect is. Vervang een beschadigd of
defect apparaat onmiddellijk.

Datos técnicos

Modo de transmision

UHF estéreo

Frecuencia

CH 1:863.51 - 863.55 MHz
CH 2:864.01 - 864.05 MHz
CH 3:864,51 - 864,55 MHz

Tension de funcionamiento (transmisor)

8V,200 mA

Tensién de funcionamiento (receptor)

2,4V

Tipo de bateria

Pilas recargables HRO3/AAA (2x)

Descrizione

Italiano

1. Cuffia

2. Interruttore on/off

Spostare l'interruttore di on/off per accendere o spegnere il dispositivo.

3. Indicatore di
accensione/
spegnimento

Lindicatore si accende quando il dispositivo & acceso.

4. Pulsantedi
sintonizzazione
automatica

Premere il pulsante per identificare la frequenza migliore.
Nota: Mantenere una distanza massima di 7 metri dal trasmettitore quando si imposta
la frequenza.

5. Indicatore del segnale

Lindicatore si accende quando la cuffia riceve il segnale.

6. Pulsante del volume

Premere il pulsante per aumentare o diminuire il volume.

7. Contatti di ricarica
(cuffie)

Leia atentamente o manual de instrugdes antes de utilizar. Guarde o manual para consulta futura.
Utilize o dispositivo apenas para a finalidade a que se destina. Ndo utilize o dispositivo para outras
finalidades além das descritas no manual.

Néo utilize o dispositivo caso tenha alguma peca danificada ou com defeito. Se o dispositivo
estiver danificado ou tenha defeito, substitua imediatamente o dispositivo.

Limpeza e manutencao

Aviso!

Nao utilize solventes de limpeza ou produtos abrasivos.

N&o limpe o interior do dispositivo.

Nao tente reparar o dispositivo. Se o dispositivo nao funcionar corretamente, substitua-o por um
dispositivo novo.

8. Trasmettitore

9. Indicatore di
alimentazione

Lindicatore si accende quando la spina & collegata alla presa a parete e a una fonte
di segnale audio.

Non appena rileva i segnali audio, il dispositivo si accende automaticamente.

Se il dispositivo non rileva segnali audio per quattro minuti, si spegne
automaticamente.

10. Contatti di ricarica
(trasmettitore)

. Indicatore di ricarica

Lindicatore si accende quando il dispositivo & in fase di carica.
Lindicatore si spegne quando il dispositivo & completamente carico.

. Limpe o exterior do dispositivo utilizando um pano himido macio.

Beskrivelse

Dansk

1. Hovedetelefoner

2. Tend/sluk-kontakt

Flyt pé teend/sluk-kontakten for at teende eller slukke for enheden.

3. Teend/sluk-indikator

Indikatoren taendes, nar enheden er taendt.

4. Auto tune-knap

Tryk p& knappen for at finde den bedste frekvens.
Bemaerk: Hold en maksimal afstand pa 7 meter fra transmitteren nar frekvensen
indstilles.

5. Signalindikator

Indikatoren teendes, nér horetelefonerne modtager signalet.

6. Lydstyrkeknap

Tryk péa knappen for at @ge eller saenke lydstyrken.

7. Opladningskontakter
(horetelefoner)

8. Transmitter

Indikatoren teender, nér stremadapteren tilsluttes vaegstikkontakten og en

Reiniging en onderhoud

Waarschuwing!

. Gebruik geen reinigingsmiddelen of schuurmiddelen.

. Reinig niet de binnenzijde van het apparaat.

. Probeer het apparaat niet te repareren. Indien het apparaat niet juist werkt, vervang het dan door een

nieuw apparaat.

. Reinig de buitenzijde van het apparaat met een zachte, vochtige doek.

Beschreibung

Deutsch

1. Kopfhorer

LB K
Description English
1. Headphones
2. On/off switch «  Move the on/off switch to switch on or off the device.
3. On/off indicator «  Theindicator comes on when the device is on.
«  Press the button to find the best frequency.
4. Auto tune button Note: Keep a maximum distance of 7 metres from the transmitter when you set the
frequency.
5. Signal indicator «  Theindicator comes on when the headphones receive the signal.
6. Volume button «  Press the button to increase of decrease the volume.
7. Charging contacts
(headphones)
8. Transmitter
«  Theindicator comes on when the mains plug is connected to the wall socket and to
9. Powerindicator an audio signal source.
: «  Assoon as it detects audio signals, the device will automatically switch on.
«  Ifthe device detects no audio signals for four minutes, it will switch off automatically.
10. Charging contacts
(transmitter)
11. Charging indicator The indicator comes on when the device is being charged.
: 9ing The indicator goes off when the device is fully charged.
12. Audio plug (3,5 mm)
13. DCinput
« Ifyoudo not find a satisfactory frequency, change the channel setting (1/2/3). Press
14 Channel selector the auto tune button on the headphones to find the corresponding channel.

2. Ein-/Aus-Schalter « Bewegen Sie zum An- oder Ausschalten des Geréts den Ein-/Aus-Schalter.
3. Ein-/Aus-Anzeige « Die Anzeige leuchtet auf, wenn das Gerat eingeschaltet ist.
Driicken Sie auf die Taste, um die beste Frequenz zu finden.
4. Auto tune-Taste Hinweis: Beim Einstellen der Frequenz sollten Sie nicht weiter als 7 m vom Sender

entfernt sein.

Install the transmitter
. Connect the power adapter to the wall socket and the DC input of the transmitter.

Charging the batteries

. Make sure the device is off.

Place the headphones on the transmitter. Make sure that de charging contacts of the headphones
touch the charging contacts of the transmitter.

Replacmg the batteries

Remove the cushion holder from the right-hand side of the headphones.

Replace the batteries. Make sure that the battery polarity (+/-) matches the polarity markings
inside the battery compartment.

Put the cushion holder back in place. Make sure that the cushion holder aligns with the slots on
the headphones.

Technical data

Transmission mode

UHF Stereo

Respuesta de frecuencia 30Hz-11kHz N
12. Connettore audio
Distorsion arménica <2% (3,5mm)
Sensibilidad >50dB 13. Ingresso CC
Separacion de canales 30dB Se non viene rilevata una frequenza soddisfacente, cambiare le impostazioni del
Al 100m ¢ bierta) 14. Selettore di canale canale (1/2/3). Premere il pulsante di sintonizzazione automatica sulle cuffie per
cance m (zona abierta trovare il canale corrispondente.
Seguridad Installare il trasmettitore

lydsignalkilde.

Sikkerhet

A=A

For & redusere faren for stromstet, skal dette produktet bare &pnes av en autorisert tekniker nar
vedlikehold er nedvendig.
Koble produktet fra strammen og annet utstyr dersom et problem oppstar.

Les bruksanvisningen neye for bruk. Oppbevar bruksanvisningen for fremtidig bruk.

Bruk bare enheten for det tiltenkte formalet. Ikke bruk enheten til andre formal enn det som er
beskrevet i bruksanvisningen.

Ikke bruk enheten hvis noen del er skadet eller defekt. Enheten mé erstattes umiddelbart hvis den
er skadet eller defekt.

Rengjering og vedlikehold
Advarsel!

Ikke bruk rensemidler eller skuremidler.
Ikke rengjer innsiden av enheten.
Ikke prov a reparere enheten. Hvis enheten ikke fungerer som den skal, erstatt den med en ny enhet.

Rengjer utsiden av enheten med en myk, fuktig klut.

Beskrivning Svenska
1. Horlurar
2. Pa/av-brytare Skjut pa pa/av-knappen for att sténga av eller satta pa enheten.

3. Pé/av-indikator « Indikatorn ténds nar enheten ar paslagen.
4. Knapp for auto- Tryck pa knappen for att stalla in basta frekvens.

instéllning OBS: Hall ett maximalt avstand pé& 7 meter fran séndaren nér du stéller in frekvensen.
5. Signalindikator Indikatorn tands nér horlurarna tar emot signalen.

AZEA

Para reducir el peligro de descarga eléctrica, este producto sélo deberia abrirlo un técnico
autorizado cuando necesite reparacion.

Desconecte el producto de la toma de corriente y de los otros equipos si ocurriera algin
problema.

Lea el manual detenidamente antes del uso. Conserve el manual en caso de futura necesidad.
Utilice el dispositivo inicamente para su uso previsto. No utilice el dispositivo con una finalidad
distinta a la descrita en el manual.

No utilice el dispositivo si alguna pieza ha sufrido dafos o tiene un defecto. Si el dispositivo ha
sufrido dafos o tiene un defecto, sustittiyalo inmediatamente.

Limpieza y mantenimiento
.Advertenaa'

No utilice disolventes de limpieza ni productos abrasivos.

Collegare I'adattatore di alimentazione alla presa a parete e all'ingresso CC del trasmettitore.

Ricarica delle batterie

Verificare che il dispositivo sia spento.
Collocare le cuffie sul trasmettitore. Verificare che i contatti di ricarica delle cuffie tocchino i
contatti di ricarica del trasmettitore.

Sostituzione delle batterie

Rimuovere il supporto dellimbottitura sul lato destro della cuffia.

Sostituire le batterie. Assicurarsi che la polarita delle batterie (+/-) corrisponda a quella indicata
nel vano batterie.

Rimontare in posizione il supporto dellimbottitura. Verificare che il supporto dell'imbottitura sia

(transmitter)

9. Effektindikator «  Sésnartden opdager lydsignaler, teender enheden automatisk.
Hvis enheden ikke opdager nogen lydsignaler i lobet af fire minutter, slukker den
automatisk.

10. Opladningskontakter

. Opladningsindikator

Indikatoren teendes, nr enheden oplades.
Indikatoren slukker, ndr enheden er fuldt opladet.

12. Lydstik (3,5 mm)

13. DC-indgang

14. Kanalvaelger

Hvis man ikke finder en tilfredsstillende frekvens, sé skift kanalindstillingen (1/2/3).
Tryk pé auto-tune-knappen pa horetelefonerne for at finde den tilsvarende kanal.

6. Volymknapp

Tryck pa knappen for att 6ka eller minska volymen.

7. Laddningskontakter
(hérlurar)

8. Séndare

9. Effektindikator

Indikatorn ténds nér stickkontakten &r ansluten till vagguttaget och till en ljudkalla.
Sa snart som den upptacker en ljudsignal kommer enheten att sattas pa.

Om enheten inte upptécker nagon ljudsignal pa fyra minuter stangs den automatiskt
av.

allineato con gli slot sulle cuffie.

Installer transmitteren

Dati tecnici

Modalita di trasmissione Stereo UHF

Canale 1:863.51 - 863.55 MHz

Seet stromadapteren i stikkontakten i vaeggen og i DC-indgangen i transmitteren.

Opladning af batterierne

Serg for at enhed er slukket.
Seet horetelefonerne pa transmitteren. Serg for at lade-kontakterne pa horetelefonerne rorer ved
lade-kontakterne pa transmitteren.

Udsklftnlng af batterierne

Fjern kopholderen fra hgjre side af horetelefonerne.

Udskift af batterierne. Se efter, om batteriernes polaritet (+/-) passer med markeringerne inde i
batterirummet.

Seet kopholderen tilbage pa plads. Serg for at kopholderen passer til spraekkerne i
horetelefonerne.

Tekniske data

Transmissionstilstand

UHF Stereo

10. Laddningskontakter
(sandare)
P Indikatorn ténds nar enheten laddas.
11. Laddningsindikator Indikatorn slocknar nar enheten ér fulladdad.
12. Ljudkontakt (3,5 mm)
13. DC-ingdng
. +  Omduinte kan hitta en tillfredsstéllande frekvens, andra kanalinstallningen (1/2/3).
14. Kanalvéljare

Tryck pa knappen for auto-instéllning pa horlurarna for att hitta motsvarande kanal.

Installera san

daren
Anslut stromadaptern till vagguttaget och DC-ingangen pa sandaren.

Ladda batterierna

Se till att enheten ér av.
Placera horlurarna pé sandaren. Se till att laddningskontakterna pa horlurarna vidror
laddningskontakterna pa sandaren.

Byta ut batterierna

CH 1:863.51 - 863.55 MHz
CH 2:864.01 - 864.05 MHz
CH 3:864.51 - 864.55 MHz

Frequency

Operating voltage (transmitter) 8V,200 mA
Operating voltage (receiver) 24V
Battery type HR03/AAA Rechargable batteries (2x)
Frequency response 30Hz-11kHz
Harmonic distortion <2%
Sensitivity >50dB
Channel separation 30dB
Range 100 m (open area)
Safety

AEZLA

To reduce risk of electric shock, this product should only be opened by an authorized technician
when service is required.
Disconnect the product from the mains and other equipment if a problem should occur.

Read the manual carefully before use. Keep the manual for future reference.

Only use the device for its intended purposes. Do not use the device for other purposes than described
in the manual.

Do not use the device if any part is damaged or defective. If the device is damaged or defective,
replace the device immediately.

Cleaning and maintenance
Warmng'

Do not use cleaning solvents or abrasives.
Do not clean the inside of the device.
Do not attempt to repair the device. If the device does not operate correctly, replace it with a new device.

Clean the outside of the device using a soft, damp cloth.

Frekvens

CH 1:863,51 - 863,55 MHz
CH 2:864,01 - 864,05 MHz
CH 3:864,51 - 864,55 MHz

Driftsspaending (transmitter)

8V, 200 mA

Driftsspaending (modtager)

24V

Batteritype HRO3/AAA genopladelige batterier (2x)
Frekvensrespons 30Hz-11kHz

Harmonisk forvreengning <2%

Sensitivitet >50dB

Kanalseparation 30dB

Daekker

100 m (dbent omrade)

. Avldgnsa kuddhéllaren pa horlurarnas hogra sida.

. Byt ut batterierna. Kontrollera att batteriets polaritet (+/-) stammer med markningen inuti
batterifacket.

. Satt tillbaka kuddhallaren. Se till att kuddhallaren ligger i linje med sparen i horlurarna.

Tekniska data

Sandningsldge

UHF Stereo

Frekvens

KANAL1: 863,51 - 863,55 MHz
KANAL2: 864,01 - 864,05 MHz
KANAL3: 864,51 - 864,55 MHz

Sikkerhed

AL

For at nedsaette risikoen for elektrisk sted, mé dette produkt kun &bnes af en autoriseret tekniker,
nar service er ngdvendig.
Tag produktet ud af stikkontakten og andet udstyr, hvis der opstar et problem.

Lees vejledningen omhyggeligt for brug. Gem vejledningen til fremtidig brug.

Brug kun enheden til de tilsigtede formal. Brug ikke enheden til andre formél end dem, som er
beskrevet i vejledningen.

Brug ikke enheden, hvis den har beskadigede eller defekte dele. Hvis enheden er beskadiget eller
defekt, skal den omgéende udskiftes.

Driftspanning (sandare) 8V, 200 mA

Driftspanning (mottagare) 2,4V

Batterityp HRO3/AAA laddningsbara batterier (2x)
Frekvenssvar 30Hz-11kHz

Harmonisk distorsion <2%

Kénslighet >50dB

Kanalseparation 30dB

Réckvidd

100 m (6ppet omrade)

Sakerhet

AZZEA

For att minska risken for elektriska stétar bor denna produkt endast dppnas av behdrig tekniker
nar service behdvs.

Dra ut nétkabeln fran vagguttaget och koppla ur all annan utrustning om nagot problem skulle
uppsta.

5. Signalanzeige Die Anzeige leuchtet auf, wenn der Kopfhérer das Signal empféngt. . No limpie el interior del dispositivo. Frequenza Cana:e 2 864.01 - 864.05 MHz
6. Lautstarkeregler + Driicken Sie auf die Taste, um die Lautstarke zu erhdhen oder zu verringern. . No intente reparar el dispositivo. Si el dispositivo no funciona correctamente, sustittyalo por uno nuevo. Canale 3: 864,51 - 864,55 MHz
7. Ladekontakte Tensione operativa (trasmettitore) 8V, 200 mA
(Kopfhorer) . Limpie el exterior del dispositivo con un paio suave humedecido. Tensione operativa (ricevitore) 24V
8. Sender Description Frangais Tipo di batteria HRO3/AAA Batterie ricaricabili (2x)
Die Anzeige leuchtet auf, sobald der Netzstecker tiber die Wandsteckdose mit Strom — Risposta in frequenza 30 Hz-11kHz
versorgt wird und mit einer Audiosignalquelle verbunden ist. 1. Ecouteurs —— -
9. Betriebsanzeige Das Gerat schaltet sich automatisch ein, sobald es Audiosignale erkennt. 2. Interrupteur marche/ . e ] Distorsione armonica <2%
Wenn das Gerat nicht innerhalb von 4 Minuten ein Audiosignal erkennt, schaltet es arrét Appuyez sur le bouton marche/arrét pour allumer /éteindre I'appareil. Sensibilita ~50d8
sich automatisch aus.
3. Témoin marche/arrét Le témoin s'allume lorsque I'appareil est en marche. Separazione di canale 30dB
10. Ladekontakte
(Sender) 4. Bouton syntonisation Appuyez sur le bouton pour trouver la meilleure fréquence. Portata 100 m (area aperta)
- N - 5 . auto 4 Remarque : Restez a une distance maximum de 7 métres de émetteur lors du réglage .
11. Ladeanzeige . D!e Anze!ge Ieu.(htet auf, wenn dasﬂGerat a.gfgg\aden wird. ) de la fréquence. Sicurezza
- Die Anzeige erlischt, wenn das Gerét vollstandig aufgeladen ist.
n 5. Indicateur de signal Lindicateur s'allume lorsque les écouteurs recoivent un signal.
12. Audio-Stecker (3,5 mm)
6. Bouton de volume «  Appuyez sur le bouton pour augmenter ou réduire le volume.
13. DC-Eingang
7. Contacts de charge
«  Sollte sich keine zufriedenstellende Frequenz finden lassen, so &ndern Sie (écouteurs) ¢ Per ridurre il rischio di scosse elettriche, il presente prodotto deve essere aperto solo da un
14. Kanalwéhler Kanaleinstellung (1/2/3). Driicken Sie die Auto tune-Taste am Kopfhorer, um den tecnico autorizzato, nel caso sia necessario ripararlo.
jeweiligen Kanal zu finden. 8. Emetteur . Scollegare il prodotto dall’alimentazione e da altri apparecchi se dovesse esserci un problema.
Insta"atlon des Senders Le témoin s.a\lume Igrsque\a fiche secteur est connectée a la prise murale et a une . ) ) ) ) o . )
Verbinden Sie den Netzadapter mit der Wandsteckdose und dem DC-Eingang des Senders, source de signal audio. . Leggere il manuale con attenzione prima dell'uso. Conservare il manuale per riferimenti futuri.
P 9ang " 9. Temoin d'alimentation E_elf quil dﬁ‘edjf:es:'gna“* a‘_Jd""I "a’;‘_’a’e" 5;”“(““3 a(““’"“?“‘;‘“g?ﬁ'?: ot . Utilizzare il dispositivo solo per gli scopi previsti. Non utilizzare il dispositivo per scopi diversi da
. I 'appareil ne detecte aucun signal audio pendant quatre minutes, il s'etein . teas
Laden der Batterien automatiquement, quelli C!EfSCI’IttI.nE! manlulale. o o o ) !
. Achten Sie darauf, dass das Gerét ausgeschaltet ist. 1o, Contactsde charge . Nonlutllllzzlare il dI.SpOSItIVO se presenta parti difettose. Se il dispositivo & danneggiato o difettoso,
. Setzen Sie den Kopfhorer auf den Sender. Achten Sie darauf, dass die Ladekontakte des " (émetteur) sostituirlo immediatamente.
Kopfharers die Ladekontakte des Senders beriihren. [ .
P N Lindicateur s'allume lorsque I'appareil est en charge. Pu'|Z|a e ma“utenz'one
H 1. Indicateur de charge Le témoin s'éteint deés I reil est chargé a fond.
Austausch der Batterien émoin séteint dés que lappareil est chargé a fond. Attenzi 1
X . . N ) enzione:
. Entfernen Sie das rechte Ohrpolstergehduse vom Kopfhérer. 12. Fiche audio (3,5 mm) o . . -
o N N N e . " . Non utilizzare solventi detergenti o abrasivi.
. Erneuern Sie die Batterien. Achten Sie darauf, dass die Polaritét der Batterien (+/-) mit den 13. Entrée CC o ; "
o N . X . L - . Non pulire l'interno del dispositivo.
Polaritatskennzeichnungen im Batteriefach Gbereinstimmt. . — — - o - - - R .
. R . X X " Si vous nidentifiez aucune fréquence satisfaisante, changez le réglage de canal (1/2/3). . Non cercare di riparare il dispositivo. Se il dispositivo non funziona correttamente, sostituirlo con uno
. Bringen Sie das Ohrpolstergehause wieder an. Achten Sie darauf, dass das Ohrpolstergehduse . o !
A ) " . N R 14. Sélecteur de canal Appuyez sur le bouton de syntonisation auto des écouteurs pour trouver le canal nuovo.
wieder mit den Schlitzen am Kopfhorer ausgerichtet ist. correspondant.
Technische Daten Installation de I'émetteur . Pulire I'esterno del dispositivo con un panno morbido e umido.
. Connectez I'adaptateur d'alimentation a la prise murale et I'entrée CC a I'émetteur. P A
Ubertragungsmodus UHF Stereo DeSCrlgao Portugues
CH 1:863.51 - 863.55 MHz Charge des plles 1. Auscultadores
Frequenz CH 2:864.01 - 864.05 MHz . Assurez-vous que l'appareil est éteint.

CH 3:864,51 - 864,55 MHz

Betriebsspannung (Sender) 8V, 200 mA

Betriebsspannung (Empfanger) 24V

Batterietyp HR03/AAA wiederaufladbare Batterien( 2x)

Frequenzgang 30Hz-11kHz

Harmonische Verzerrung <2%

Empfindlichkeit >50dB

Kanaltrennung 30dB

Reichweite 100 m (offener Bereich)
Sicherheit

A=ZEA

Um die Gefahr eines elektrischen Schlags zu verringern, sollte dieses Produkt bei erforderlichen
Servicearbeiten ausschlieBlich von einem autorisierten Techniker gedffnet werden.

. Bei Problemen trennen Sie das Gerét bitte von der Spannungsversorgung und von anderen Geréten.

. Lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung vor dem Gebrauch genau durch. Bitte bewahren Sie die
Bedienungsanleitung zur spateren Bezugnahme auf.

. Verwenden Sie das Gerét nur bestimmungsgemaB. Verwenden Sie das Geréat nur fiir den in dieser

Bedienungsanleitung beschriebenen Zweck.
. Verwenden Sie das Gerét nicht, falls ein Teil beschadigt oder defekt ist. Ist das Gerat beschadigt
oder defekt, erneuern Sie es unverziiglich.

Reinigung und Pflege

Warnung!

. Verwenden Sie keine Losungs- oder Scheuermittel.

. Reinigen Sie das Gerét nicht von innen.

. Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerat zu reparieren. Falls das Gerat nicht einwandfrei arbeitet, tauschen Sie es
gegen ein neues aus.

. Reinigen Sie das AuBere des Gerats mit einem weichen feuchten Tuch.

Beschrijving Nederlands
1. Hoofdtelefoon
2. Aan/uit-schakelaar - Beweeg de aan/uit-schakelaar om het apparaat in of uit te schakelen.
3. Aan/uit-indicator « Deindicator gaat branden als het apparaat wordt ingeschakeld.
4. Knop automatisch «  Druk op.de knop om"de b.este frequentie te zoeken.. .
Opmerking: Houd bij het instellen van de frequentie rekening met een
afstemmen !
maximumafstand van 7 meter van de zender.
5. Signaalindicator « Deindicator gaat branden als de hoofdtelefoon het signaal ontvangt.
6. Volumeknop «  Drukop de knop om het volume te verhogen of te verlagen.
7. Laadcontacten
(hoofdtelefoon)
8. Zender
«  Deindicator gaat branden als de voedingsadapter op de wandcontactdoos en op een
audiosignaalbron wordt aangesloten.
9. Voedingsindicator «  Zodra het apparaat audiosignalen waarneemt, schakelt het automatisch in.
«  Als het apparaat gedurende vier minuten geen audiosignalen waarneemt, zal het
automatisch uitschakelen.
10. Laadcontacten
(zender)
11. Oplaadindicator . De!nd!cator gaat branden wanneer het apparaat \{vqrdtopge\aden.
« Deindicator gaat uit wanneer het apparaat volledig is opgeladen.
12. Audiostekker (3,5 mm)
13. DC-ingang
«  Wijzig als u geen bruikbare frequentie kunt vinden de kanaalinstelling (1/2/3).
14. Kanaalkiezer Druk op de knop voor automatisch afstemmen op de hoofdtelefoon om het
betreffende kanaal te vinden.

De zender installeren

. Sluit de voedingsadapter op het wandstopcontact en de DC-ingang van de zender aan.

De batterijen opladen

. Controleer of het apparaat is uitgeschakeld.

. Plaats de hoofdtelefoon op de zender. Zorg hierbij dat de laadcontacten van de hoofdtelefoon de

laadcontacten van de zender raken.

De batterijen vervangen

. Verwijder de kussenhouder van de rechterzijde van de hoofdtelefoon.

. Vervang de batterijen. Zorg dat de polariteit van de batterij (+/-) met de polariteitsmarkeringen in
het batterijcompartiment overeenkomt.

. Plaats de kussenhouder weer terug. Zorg dat de kussenhouder met de sleuven in de

hoofdtelefoon is uitgelijnd.

Descripcion

Espaiiol

1. Auriculares

2. Interruptor de
encendido/apagado

Mueva el interruptor de encendido/apagado para encender o apagar el dispositivo.

Placez les écouteurs sur émetteur. Assurez-vous que les contacts de charge des écouteurs
touchent ceux de I'émetteur.

Remplacement des piles

Retirez le support de protection du c6té droit des écouteurs.

Remplacez les piles. Assurez-vous que la polarité des piles (+/-) correspond aux repéres indiqués
dans le compartiment de pile.

Remettez le support de protection en place. Assurez-vous que le support de protection est aligné
avec les fentes sur les écouteurs.

Caractéristiques techniques

Mode de transmission

Stéréo UHF

Fréquence

CAN 1:863,51 - 863,55 MHz
CAN 2:864,01 - 864,05 MHz
CAN 3:864,51 - 864,55 MHz

2. Interruptor de ligar/
desligar

Prima o interruptor de ligar/desligar para ligar ou desligar o dispositivo.

3. Indicador de ligado/
desligado

O indicador acende-se quando o dispositivo é ligado.

4. Botao de sintonizagao
automatica

Prima o botdo para encontrar a melhor frequéncia.
Nota: Mantenha uma distdncia maxima de 7 metros do transmissor depois de definir
afrequéncia.

5. Indicador de sinal

O indicador acende-se quando os auscultadores recebem o sinal.

6. Botéo de volume

Prima o botao para aumentar ou reduzir o volume.

7. Contactos de carga
(auscultadores)

8. Transmissor

9. Indicador de
alimentagao

O indicador acende-se quando a ficha de alimentagao principal é ligada a tomada de
parede e a uma fonte de sinal de dudio.

Assim que detetar sinais de dudio, o dispositivo ira ligar-se automaticamente.

Se o dispositivo nao detetar qualquer sinal de dudio durante quatro minutos, desliga-

Renggring og vedligeholdelse

Advarsel!

. Brug ikke oplgsningsmidler eller slibende renggringsmidler.

. Renger ikke enheden indvendigt.

. Forseg ikke at reparere enheden. Hvis enheden ikke fungerer korrekt, skal den udskiftes med en ny
enhed.

. Renger enheden udvendigt med en bled, fugtig klud.

Beskrivelse

Norsk

1. Hodetelefoner

2. Pa/av-bryter

Skyv pé/av-knappen for & slé pa eller av enheten.

3. Pé/av-indikator

Indikatoren begynner & lyse nar enheten er slatt pa.

4. Knapp for automatisk

Trykk pa knappen for & finne den beste frekvensen.

Tension de fonctionnement (émetteur 8V, 200mA se automaticamente. sok Merk: La det vaere maks 7 meter avstand fra senderen nér du stiller inn frekvensen.
Tension de fonctionnement (récepteur) 2,4V P a
" " 10. ontactf)s ¢ carga 5. Signalindikator Indikatoren begynner & lyse ndr hodetelefonene mottar signalet.
Type de pile Piles rechargeables HRO3/AAA (2x) (transmissor)
. . ) . ) " N 6. Volumknapp Trykk pa knappen for & ke eller redusere volumet.
Réponse en fréquence 30Hz-11kHz 11. Indicador de Oindicador acende-se quando o dispositivo esta a ser carregado.
. . . carregamento O indicador apaga-se quando o dispositivo esta totalmente carregado. 7. Ladekontakter
Distorsion harmonique <2%
) P (hodetelefoner)
Sensibilité 50dB 12. Ficha de dudio
ensibilité > (3,5mm) 8. Transmitter
Séparation de canal 3048 13. Entrada CC Indikatoren begynner & lyse nar stopselet er koblet til stikkontakten og en lydkilde.
Portée 100 m (espace dégagé) - . P L 9. Effektindikator Sa snart lydsignaler registreres, slas enheten automatisk pa.
S? nao encoﬂntrar u.ma fr.equtencwa satls'fa.tona, mude a definicao de canal (1/2/3). Hvis enheten ikke registrerer lydsignaler innen fire minutter, slas den automatisk av.
Sécurité 14. Seletor de canal Prima o botao de sintonizagao automatica nos auscultadores para encontrar o canal
correspondente. 10. Ladekontakter
(sender)

AELA

Pour réduire le risque de choc électrique, ce produit doit étre ouvert uniquement par un
technicien qualifié si une réparation s'impose.
Débranchez I'appareil et les autres équipements du secteur s'il y a un probléme.

Lisez attentivement le manuel avant usage. Conservez le manuel pour toute référence ultérieure.

Instalacdo do transmissor

. Ligue o adaptador de alimentacao a tomada de parede e a entrada CC do transmissor.
Carregamento das pilhas

. Certifique-se de que o dispositivo est4 desligado.

. Coloque os auscultadores no transmissor. Certifique-se de que os contactos de carga dos

auscultadores tocam nos contactos de carga do transmissor.

. Ladeindikator

Indikatoren lyser nar enheten lades.
Indikatoren lukkes nar enheten er fulladet.

12. Lydkontakt (3,5 mm)

13. DC-inngang

14. Kanalvelger

Hvis du ikke finner en god nok frekvens, kan du endre kanalinnstillingen (1/2/3). Trykk
pé autosgkeknappen pa hodetelefonene for a finne korresponderende kanal.

. Lés bruksanvisningen noga innan anvandning. Behall bruksanvisningen for att kunna anvénda
denigen.

. Anvand endast enheten for dess avsedda syfte. Anvéand inte enheten till andra &ndamal &n dem
som beskrivs i denna bruksanvisning.

. Anvand inte enheten om nagon del &r skadad eller felaktig. Om enheten &r skadad eller felaktig

ska den bytas ut omedelbart.

Rengoring och underhall

Varning!

. Anvénd inga rengdringsmedel som innehaller 16sningsmedel eller slipmedel.

. Rengor inte enhetens insida.

. Forsok inte att reparera enheten. Byt ut enheten mot en ny om den inte fungerar som den ska.
. Rengdr enhetens utsida med en mjuk fuktad trasa.

Utilisez |'appareil uniquement pour son usage prévu. N'utilisez pas |'appareil a d'autres fins que
celles décrites dans le manuel.

N'utilisez pas I'appareil si une piéce quelconque est endommagée ou défectueuse. Si I'appareil
est endommagé ou défectueux, remplacez-le immédiatement.

Substltwgao das pilhas

Retire o suporte de almofada do lado direito dos auscultadores.

. Substitua as pilhas. Certifique-se de que a polaridade das pilhas (+/-) corresponde as indicagdes
de polaridade no interior do compartimento das pilhas.
. Volte a colocar o suporte de almofada. Certifique-se de que o suporte de almofada fica alinhado

3. Indicador de
encendido/apagado

El indicador se ilumina cuando se enciende el dispositivo.

Nettoyage et entretien
Avertissement !

com os orificios nos auscultadores.

Installere senderen

Koble stremadapteren til en stikkontakt og DC-kontakten pa senderen.

Lade batteriene

Sjekk at enheten er slatt av.
Plasser hodetelefonene pa senderen. Pase at ladekontaktene pa hodetelefonene er i kontakt med
ladekontaktene pa senderen.

4. Boténde
autosintonizacién

Pulse el boton para encontrar la mejor frecuencia.
Nota: Mantenga una distancia maxima de 7 metros desde el transmisor cuando ajuste
la frecuencia.

5. Indicador de senal

Elindicador se enciende cuando los auriculares reciben la sefal.

6. Botén de volumen

Pulse el botén para aumentar o disminuir el volumen.

7. Contactos de carga
(auriculares)

8. Transmisor

9. Indicador de encendido

Elindicador se enciende cuando el enchufe de red se conecta a la toma de pared y a
una fuente de sefial de audio.

En cuanto detecte sefales de audio, el dispositivo se encendera automaticamente.
Si el dispositivo no detecta senales de audio durante cuatro minutos, se apagara
automaticamente.

o

Contactos de carga
(transmisor)

. Indicador de carga

Elindicador se enciende cuando el dispositivo se esta cargando.
Elindicador se apaga cuando el dispositivo esta totalmente cargado.

[

Conector de audio
(3,5 mm)

w

Entrada CC

®

Selector de canal

Si no encuentra una frecuencia satisfactoria, cambie el ajuste de canal (1/2/3). Pulse el
botén de autosintonizacién en los auriculares para encontrar el canal correspondiente.

N'utilisez pas de solvants ni de produits abrasifs.
Ne nettoyez pas l'intérieur de I'appareil.
Ne tentez pas de réparer I'appareil. Si 'appareil fonctionne mal, remplacez-le par un neuf.

Nettoyez I'extérieur de I'appareil avec un chiffon doux et humide.

Dados técnicos

Modo de transmissao

UHF Estéreo

Frequéncia

C1:863,51 - 863,55 MHz
C2:864,01 - 864,05 MHz
C3:864,51 - 864,55 MHz

Tensao de funcionamento (transmissor) 8V, 200 mA

Tensao de funcionamento (recetor) 2,4V

Tipo de pilha Pilhas Recarregéveis HRO3/AAA (2x)
Resposta de frequéncia 30Hz-11kHz

Distor¢do harménica <2%

Sensibilidade >50dB

Separacgao de canais 30dB

Intervalo

100 m (érea aberta)

Seguranca

A=ZEA

. Quando necessitar de reparagéo e para reduzir o risco de choque elétrico, este produto deve

apenas ser aberto por um técnico autorizado.

. Desligue o produto da tomada de alimentagdo e outro equipamento se ocorrer um problema.

Sklfte batterier
Fjern puteholderen pa hoyre side av hodetelefonene.
. Skift batteriene. Serg for at batteri-polariteten (+/-) samsvarer med merkingen inne i
batterikammeret.
. Sett puteholderen pa plass igjen. Sjekk at puteholderen er innrettet med sporene pa
hodetelefonene.
Tekniske data
Sendemodus UHF stereo
Kanal 1: 863,51 - 863,55 MHz
Frekvens Kanal 2: 864,01 - 864,05 MHz

Kanal 3: 864,51 - 864,55 MHz

Driftsspenning (sender)

8V,200 mA

Driftsspenning (mottaker)

24V

Batteritype HR03/AAA oppladbare batterier (2x)
Frekvensrespons 30Hz-11kHz

Harmonisk forvrengning <2%

Folsomhet >50dB

Kanalskille 30dB

Rekkevidde 100 m (dpent omrade)




Kuvaus Suomi

1. Kuulokkeet

2. Virtakytkin «  Kdynnistd ja sammuta laite siirtamalla virtapainiketta.

3. Paalld/pois-merkkivalo «  Merkkivalo syttyy, kun laite on paalla.

4. Automaattiviritys- «  Etsi paras taajuus painamalla painiketta.
painike Huomaa: Ald ylitd 7 m:n enimmaisetisyytta lahettimestd asettaessasi taajuuden.
5. Signaalin merkkivalo «  Merkkivalo syttyy kuulokkeiden vastaanottaessa signaalin.

6. Adnenvoimakkuuden

S3its «  Lisda tai vahenna danenvoimakkuutta painamalla painiketta.

Acpalela

AL A

. TMa va PEIWOETE Tov Kivduvo nAekTpomAngiag, To mpoidv auto Ba mpémet va avolxBei pdvo and
e€ouotodotnuévo Texvikd Otav amarteitat ouvtripnon (oé€pPIic).

. AmoouvdéoTe To Tpoidv amd Tnv mpila kat dGANo e€0mAIoO av mapouctaoTei TpdBAnua.

. AlaBaocTe To yxelPidlo MPOOEKTIKA TPV artd TN Xprion. QUAAETE To eyxelpidio yia peNoVTIKA
avagopda.

. XPNOIUOTIOLEITE TN GUOKEUT HOVO YIA TOUG TTPOOPILOHEVOUC OKOTIOUG. Mn XPNGIHOTIOLETE TN
OUOKEU YIa S1aQOPETIKOUG OKOTIOUG amd TOUG TIEPYPAPOUEVOUG OTO EYXEIPISIO.

. Mn XPNOIHOTIOLEITE TN CUCKEUN, EQV OMOIOSATIOTE TUAKA TNG €XEL (Nt 1y ENdTTwpa. Eav n

OUOKeUN €xel {NA 1} ENATTWHA, AVTIKATACTHOTE TNV AUECWC.

KaBapiopdg kat guvtripnon

Mpo&idomoinon!

. Mn xpnotpomoleite SIOAUTEG 1} AElavVTIKA.

. Mnv KaBapioETe TO ECWTEPIKO TNG CUGKEUNG.

. Mnv ETIXEIPOETE Va EMOKEVATETE Tr) CUOKEUN. EQv n) GUOKELR Sev AEITOUPYET OWOTY, AVTIKATAOTHOTE

Technické udaje

Rezim prenosu

UHF Stereo

Frekvence

K 1:863,51 - 863,55 MHz
K2:864,01 - 864,05 MHz
K 3:864,51 - 864,55 MHz

Provozni napéti (vysila¢)

8V,200 mA

Provozni napéti (pfijimac)

24V

Typ baterie Nabijeci baterie HRO3/AAA (2x)
Frekven¢ni odezva 30Hz-11kHz

Harmonické zkresleni <2%

Citlivost >50dB

Odstup kanala 30dB

Dosah

100 m (otevieny prostor)

Bezpecnost

AEDA

7. Latauskontaktit
(kuulokkeet)

8. Lahetin

«  Merkkivalo syttyy laitteen ollessa liitetty danisignaalilahteeseen ja
erkkovirtapi pi i

«  Laite kdynnistyy automaattisesti havaitessaan aanisignaaleja.

« Jos laitetta ei havaitse danisignaaleja 10 minuuttiin, se sammuu automaattisesti.

9. Virtamerkkivalo

10. Latauskontaktit
(Iahetin)

«  Merkkivalo syttyy, kun laitetta ladataan.
«  Merkkivalo sammuu, kun laite on téysin ladattu.

. Latauksen merkkivalo

12. Aéaniliitanta (3,5 mm)

13. DC-tulo

14. Kanavan valitsin « Jos et loyda tyydyttdvaa taajuutta, vaihda kanava-asetusta (1/2/3). Etsi vastaava

kanava painamalla kuulokkeiden automaattiviritys-painiketta.

Asenna lahetin

. Liitd verkkolaite seindpistorasiaan ja DC-tulo lahettimeen.

Paristojen lataaminen

. Varmista laitteen olevan sammutettu.

. Aseta kuulokkeet lahettimeen. Varmista kuulokkeiden latauskontaktien koskettavan lahettimen
latauskontakteja.

Paristojen vaihto

. Poista pehmusteen pidin oikeanpuoleisesta kuulokkeesta.
. Vaihda paristot. Varmista, etta paristojen napaisuus (+/-) vastaa paristotilan sisélld olevia
merkintoja.
. Laita pehmusteen pidin takaisin paikalleen. Varmista pehmusteen pitimen kohdistus kuulokkeen
hahlojen kanssa.
Tekniset tiedot
Lahetystila UHF stereo

KNVA 1: 863,51 - 863,55 MHz

NV HE pia véa.

. KaBapilete To EEWTEPIKO TNG GUCKEUNG XPNOIHOTIOIWOVTAG VAl HAAAKO, VWTTO TIaVi.
Opis Polski
1. Stuchawki

Przetgcznik wt./wyt

Przesun przycisk wh/wyt. w celu wytaczenia lub wytaczenia urzadzenia.

Wskaznik wiacza sig, gdy urzadzenie jest wiaczone.

2
3. Wskaznik wh/wyt
4.

Przycisk
automatycznego
strojenia

Nacisnij przycisk, aby znalez¢ najlepsza czestotliwosc.
Uwaga: Zachowaj minimalna odlegto$¢ 7 metrow od nadajnika podczas ustawiania
czestotliwosci.

Wskaznik sygnatu

Gdy stuchawki otrzymaja sygnat, wiaczy sie wskaznik.

6. Przycisk gtosnosci

Nacisnij przycisk, aby zwiekszy¢ lub zmniejszy¢ gtosnosc.

7. Stykifadowania
(stuchawki)

8. Nadajnik

9. Wskaznik mocy

Wskaznik wiacza sig, gdy wtyczka zasilajaca jest podtaczona do gniazda sciennego i
Zrédta sygnatu audio.

W chwili, kiedy wykryje sygnaty audio, urzadzenie automatycznie sie wiaczy.

Jesli urzadzenie nie wykryje sygnatéw audio w ciggu 4 minut, automatycznie sie ono
wylaczy.

°

. Styki tadowania
(nadajnik)

. Wskaznik fadowania

Wskaznik wiacza sie¢ w momencie rozpoczecia tadowania urzadzenia.
Kiedy urzadzenie bedzie w petni natadowane, wskaznik zgasnie.

12. Wtyczka audio (3,5 mm)

13. Wejécie DC

IS

. Przetacznik wyboru
kanatow

Jesli nie znajdziesz satysfakcjonujacej czestotliwosci, zmien ustawienie kanatu (1/2/3).
Nacisnij przycisk automatycznego strojenia na stuchawkach, aby znalez¢ odpowiedni
kanat.

Montaz nadajnika

. Podtacz zasilacz sieciowy do gniazda elektrycznego i do wejscie DC nadajnika.

. Abyste snizili riziko urazu elektrickym proudem, mél by byt v ptipadé potieby tento vyrobek
otevien pouze autorizovanym technikem.
. Dojde-li k zdvadé, odpojte vyrobek ze sité a od jinych zafizeni.

Pied pouzitim si pozorné prectéte pfirucku. Pfiru¢ku uschovejte pro pozdéjsi pouziti.

. Zatizeni pouzivejte pouze k jeho zamyslenym Gcelim. Nepouzivejte zafizeni k jinym tcelim, nez
je popsano v pfirucce.
. Nepouzivejte zatizeni, pokud je jakakoli ¢ast poskozena nebo vadna. Pokud je zafizeni poskozené

nebo vadné, okamzité jej vyménte.

Cisténi a udrzba

Upozornéni
. Nepouzivejte Cistici rozpoustédla ani abrazivni Cistici prostredky.
. Necistéte vnitfek zafizeni.
. Nepokousejte se zafizeni opravovat. Pokud zafizeni nepracuje spravné, vyménte jej za nové zafizeni.
. Venek zafizeni ocistéte mékkym, suchym hadiikem.
Leiras Magyar
1. Fejhallgaté
2. Be-/kikapcsolé gomb «  Abe-/kikapcsolé gombbal be- vagy kikapcsolhatja a késziiléket.
3 B.ei/k'AkaPSSOIO Amikor a készlilék bekapcsolt allapotban van, a jelzéfény vilagit.
visszajelz6
4. Automatikus hangolas «  Nyomja meg ezt a gombot a legoptimalisabb frekvencia beallitasahoz.
gomb Megjegyzés: Amikor a frekvenciat beallitja, alljon legalabb 7 méterre a jelad6tol.

5. Vétel jelz6fény Amikor a fejhallgaté érzékeli a jeleket, a jelz6fény vilagitani kezd.

6. Hangeré gomb «  Ezzel a gombbal névelheti vagy csokkentheti a hangerét.

7. Tolt6érintkezok
(fejhallgato)

8. Jelado

A jelzéfény vildgitani kezd, amikor a halézati vezetéket csatlakoztatja a fali
konnektorhoz és egy audio jelforrashoz.

9. Uzemijelzsfény Amikor audio jeleket érzékel, a fejhallgaté automatikusan bekapcsol.

Instalarea transmitatorului

. Conectati adaptorul de alimentare la priza de perete si la intrarea CC a transmitatorului.
Incarcarea bate

. Asigurati-va ca dispozitivul este oprit.

. Asezati castile pe transmitator. Asigurati-va ca se ating contactele de incércare ale castilor si

contactele de incércare ale transmitatorului.

Inlocuirea bateriilor

. Scoateti suportul de captuseald din partea dreapta a castilor.

. Tnlocuiti bateriile. Asigurati-v c& polaritatea bateriilor (+/-) se potriveste marcajelor de polaritate
din interiorul compartimentului pentru baterii.

. Asezati suportul de captuseald inapoi la locul séu. Asigurati-va ca suportul de captuseala se

aliniaza cu fantele de pe casti.

Specificatii tehnice

Mod transmisie Stereo UHF

CH 1:863,51 - 863,55 MHz
CH 2: 864,01 - 864,05 MHz
CH 3:864,51 - 864,55 MHz

Frecventa

Aciklama

Tiirkce

1. Kulaklik

2. Agma/kapatma
dugmesi

Cihazi agmak veya kapatmak icin agma/kapatma diigmesini hareket ettirin.

3. Ac/kapat gostergesi

Cihaz agik oldugunda gosterge yanar.

4. Otomatik ayar diigmesi

En iyi frekansi bulmak iin digmeye basin.
Not: Frekansi ayarladiginizda verici ile maksimum 7 metrelik mesafeyi koruyun.

5. Sinyal gostergesi

Kulaklik, sinyal aldiginda g6sterge yanar.

6. Ses (volume) digmesi

Sesi arttirmak veya azaltmak i¢in diigmeye basin.

7. Sarjuglan
(kulakhk)
8. Verici

9. Gug gostergesi

Sebeke fisi, duvar prizine ve bir ses sinyali kaynagina baglandiginda gosterge yanar.
Cihaz, ses sinyallerini algilar algilamaz otomatik olarak acilacaktir.
Cihaz, dort dakika boyunca higbir ses sinyali algilamazsa otomatik olarak kapanacaktir.

o

Sarj uglar
(verici)

Tensiune de lucru (transmitétor) 8V,200 mA
Tensiune de lucru (receptor) 24V
Tip baterie Baterii reincarcabile HRO3/AAA (2x)
Raspuns de frecventd 30Hz-11kHz
Distorsiune armonica <2%
Sensibilitate >50dB
Separare canale 30dB
Raza 100 m (zona deschisa)
Siguranta
. Pentru a se reduce pericolul de electrocutare, acest produs va fi desfacut numai de cétre un
tehnician avizat, cand este necesara depanarea.
. Deconectati produsul de la priza de retea sau alte echipamente in cazul aparitiei unei probleme.
. Cititi manualul cu atentie inainte de utilizare. Pastrati manualul pentru consultari ulterioare.
. Utilizati dispozitivul numai in scopurile prevazute. Nu utilizati dispozitivul in alte scopuri decat
cele descrise in manual.
. Nu utilizati dispozitivul dacd are piese deteriorate sau defecte. Daca dispozitivul este deteriorat
sau defect, inlocuiti imediat dispozitivul.
Curatarea si intretinerea
Avertisment!
. Nu folositi solventi sau agenti de curatare abrazivi.
. Nu curatati interiorul dispozitivului.
. Nu incercati sa reparati dispozitivul. Daca dispozitivul nu functioneaza corect, inlocuiti-l cu unul nou.
. Curatati exteriorul dispozitivul cu o carpa umeda si moale.
OnucaHune Pycckui

1. HaywHukun

Taajuus

KNVA 2: 864,01 - 864,05 MHz
KNVA 3: 864,51 - 864,55 MHz

Kayttojannite (lahetin)

8V, 200 mA

Kéyttojannite (vastaanotin)

24V

Paristotyyppi HRO03/AAA ladattavat paristot (2x)

Taajuusvaste 30Hz-11kHz

Harmoninen séré <2%

Herkkyys >50dB

Kanavaerotus 30d8B

Alue 100 m (avoin alue)
Turvallisuus

A=A

tadowanie baterii

. Upewnij sig, ze urzadzenie jest wytaczone.

. Umies¢ stuchawki na nadajniku. Upewnij sig, ze styki tadowania stuchawek stykaja sie ze stykami
tadowania nadajnika.

Wymiana baterii
. Usun uchwyt poduszki z prawej stuchawki.

. Wymien baterie. Upewnij sig, ze biegunowos¢ baterii (+/-) zgadza sie z oznaczeniami
biegunowosci wewnatrz gniazda baterii.
. Ponownie zamontuj uchwyt poduszki. Upewnij sie, ze uchwyt poduszki jest prawidtowo

ustawiony wzgledem gniazd w stuchawkach.

Dane techniczne

Tryb nadawania Stereo UHF

CH 1: 863,51 - 863,55 MHz
CH 2: 864,01 - 864,05 MHz
CH 3:864,51 - 864,55 MHz

Czestotliwosé

Ha a késziilék 4 percig nem érzékel audio jeleket, automatikusan kikapcsol.

10. ToltéérintkezOk
(jelado)
1. Toltésjelzs Amikor a késziilék toltédik, a jelz6fény vilagitani kezd.
. ) Ha a késziilék teljesen feltoltott, a jelzélampa kikapcsol.
12. Audio dugasz (3,5 mm)
13. DCbemenet
«  Hanem taldl megfelel6 atviteli frekvenciét, valasszon egy masik csatornat (1/2/3). A
14. Csatornavalaszto megfeleld csatorna kivalasztasahoz nyomja meg a fejhallgaté automatikus hangolas

gombjat.

Helyezze iizembe a jeladé6t
Csatlakoztassa a tapegységet a fali aljzathoz és a jelad6 DC bemenetéhez.

A toltheto elemek feltoltése
A késziilék legyen kikapcsolt allapotban.
Helyezze a fejhallgatot a jeladdra. Gy6z6djon meg réla, hogy a fejhallgato toltéérintkezoi

. Sahkaiskun riskin pienentamiseksi, ainoastaan valtuutettu huoltohenkil6 saa avata taman laitteen
huoltoa varten.
. Jos ongelmia ilmenee, irrota laite verkkovirrasta ja muista laitteista.

. Lue kédyttéopas huolella ennen kéyttoa. Sailyta kayttoopas tulevaa kayttod varten.

. Kayta laitetta vain sille tarkoitettuun kayttétarkoitukseen. Ald kdyta laitetta muuhun kuin
kayttdoppaassa kuvattuun tarkoitukseen.

. Al4 kayt laitetta, jos jokin sen osa on vioittunut tai viallinen. Jos laite on vioittunut tai viallinen,

vaihda laite valittomasti.

2. Boblkniovatens

« A BKNIOYEHNA NNK BbIKNIOYEHNA YCTPONCTBA UCMONb3yeTCA Nepeknioyatenb

nuTaHna.

BbIKNIOYeHNA

3. VHavkatop BKnueHus/

VHAVMKATOP 3aropaeTca Npu BKNIOYEHNM YCTPOICTBA.

4. KHonka
aBTOMaTMyYeCcKomn
HacTPONKN

Haxmute KHOMKY AnA noucka HaMﬂyNLIJEI;I 4acToTbl.
Mpumeyarne: Mpyn ycTaHOBKe YaCTOTbI COBMIOAAITE paccToAHMe He 6onee 7 MeTPoB
OT nepepaTyyka.

5. WHavkatop curHana

Mpu nonyyeHnn HaylWHYKaMK1 CUTHana 3aropaeTca HANKATOP.

6. KHonka rpomkoctn

Mcnonb3yiiTe 3Ty KHOMKY ANA YBENNYEHUA NN YMEHBLIEHNA TPOMKOCTH.

7. 3apagHble KOHTaKTbl
(HayWwHUKN)

8. Mepepatunk

9. CeTeBOW MHANKaTOP

Mpw noaKAloueHNI pasbemMa NUTaHNA K CETEBOI PO3ETKE 1 UCTOUHNKY ayAvoCUrHana
3aropaeTcA CBETOBOI MHAVKATOP

YCTPOWCTBO aBTOMATUYECKN BKIOYAETCA NPU 0BHAPYXXEHNW ayANOCUTHaNOB.

Eciv yCTpOiiCTBY He yAaeTca 06HapyXITb ayAMOCUrHabl B TEYEHME YeTbIDEX MUHYT,
TO OHO aBTOMATIYECKIA OTKIIIOUAETCA.

10. 3apAgHble KOHTaKTbI
(nepepatunk)

« Cihaz sarj edildiginde, gésterge yanar.
«  Cihaz tamamen sarj oldugunda gosterge soner.

. Sarj gostergesi

12. Ses fisi (3,5 mm)

13. DCgirisi

«  Tatmin edici bir frekans bulamazsaniz kanal ayarini degistirin (1/2/3). ilgili kanali

14. bulmak icin kulakliktaki otomatik ayar diigmesine basin.

>

Kanal selektori

Vericiyi kurma

. Gui¢ adaptoriind, duvar prizine ve vericinin DC girigsine baglayin.

Pilleri sarj etme

. Cihazin kapali oldugundan emin olun.
. Kulakligr vericiye yerlestirin. Kulakligin sarj uglarinin, vericinin sarj uglarina dokundugundan emin
olun.

Pillerin degistirilmesi
. Kulakligin sag tarafindaki yastik tutucuyu gikarin.

. Pilleri degistirin. Pil kutuplarinin (+/-) pil bélmesindeki kutup isaretleriyle eslestiginden emin olun.
. Yastik tutucuyu yerine geri yerlestirin. Yastik tutucunun, kulakliktaki yuvalarla hizali oldugundan
emin olun.

Teknik bilgiler

Aktarim modu UHF Stereo
CH 1:863,51 - 863,55 MHz
Frekans CH 2:864,01 - 864,05 MHz
CH 3:864,51 - 864,55 MHz
Calisma gerilimi (verici) 8V, 200 mA
Calisma gerilimi (alict) 24V
Pil tipi HRO3/AAA Yeniden sarj edilebilir piller (2x)
Frekans tepkisi 30Hz-11kHz
Harmonik bozulma <%2
Hassasiyet >50dB
Kanal ayirma 30dB
Aralik 100 m (agik alan)
Giivenlik

AEEA

Elektrik carpma riskini azaltmak icin servis gerekli oldugunda bu uriin sadece yetkili bir teknisyen
tarafindan agilmalidir.
Bir sorun meydana geldiginde triintin elektrikle ve diger aygitlarla olan baglantisini kesin.

Kullanmadan 6nce kilavuzu dikkatli bir sekilde okuyun. Kilavuzu daha sonra basvurmak igin
saklayin.

Cihazi sadece tasarlanan amaci icin kullanin. Cihazi kilavuzda agiklanan amaglarin digindaki
amaglar igin kullanmayin.

Herhangi bir pargasi hasarli veya kusurlu ise cihazi kullanmayin. Cihaz hasarli veya kusurlu ise
cihazi derhal degistirin.

Temizlik ve bakim

. Wnaunkarop 3apAga

3aropaeTca MHAMKATOP NPy 3apAfKe YCTPONCTBA C MOMOLLbIO 3aPAJHOTO YCTPONCTBA.
Mocne okoHYaHWA 3apPAAKN YCTPONCTBA NHAUKATOP MOracHeT.

12. Pasbem ana
ayanocuruana (3,5 mm)

13. Bxoa nocTosHHOro ToKa

14. Mepeknioyatenb
KaHanos

Ecnu yno6Has 4actoTa He MOXeT 6biTb HaliieHa, TO CrielyeT nepeKniounTs
HacTpoWiKy KaHana (1/2/3). [inA noncka COOTBETCTBYIOWETO KaHaa HaXMIUTe KHOMKY

Puhdistus ja huolto

Varoitus!

. Al3 kdyta liuottimia tai hankausaineita.

. Al3 puhdista laitteen sisdpuolta.

. Al yritd korjata laitetta. Jos laite ei toimi asianmukaisesti, vaihda se uuteen.

. Puhdista laite ulkopuolelta pehmealld, kostealla liinalla.

Neprypaepn EAAnvika

1. AkouoTikd

2. Aakémng on/off

METaKIVAOTE ToV SIaKOTTH on/off yia va evEpyoTTOIROETE 1} va QmeEVEPYOTIOINOETE TN
OUOKEUN.

3. 'Evei€n on/off

H év8ei€n avapel 6tav n oUoKeUN evepyorolgital.

4. Koupni Autépatog
OUVTOVIOHOG

MatAoTE To KOUNTT VI va BPEITE TNV KAAUTEPN CUXVOTNTA.
Inueiwon: Alatnpeite péylotn anéotaon 7 HETPWVY armd Tov mouno 6Tav opileTe n
ouxvoTNnTa.

5. 'Evdeign onpartog

H évdel€n evepyomoleitan 6Tav Ta KeQardpwva AapBdavouy To orpa.

6. Koupmi évtaoncg

Mi¢0TE TO KOUUT YA VAl AUEAOETE 1} VA HEIWOETE TNV €VTaon.

7. O6pTWON EMAPWV
(KepaAoPwva)

8. Mopmdg

9. Evewktiki Augvia
1oxV0g

H évdei€n evepyomoleital 6tav To Bucpa 1oxV0G ouvdeDEei oTnv emtoixia mpila Kat oe
pia myn nxnTikou orjpatog.

MOAIG QVIXVEUOEL OIHATA X0V, N CUCKEUH Ba avapel autopata.

Edv n ouokeur Sev avixveloEL NXNTIKO orfipa yia 4 Aerrtd, Ba anevepyomonOei
autopara.

10. ®opTwOoN EMaAPWV
(mopméc)

. Evéei€n poptiong

H évdeign avapel tav n ouokeun @opriletal.
H £v6e1€n ofrivel 6Tav n GUOKEUN €XEl OPTIOTE! A PWG.

12. BUopa fixou (3,5 mm)

13. Eicodog DC

4. EmMoyéag kavahiol

Edv 8ev Bpeite ikavormoInTikn cuxvotnta, alagte T pubuion kavahiou (1/2/3).
MATAHOTE TO KOUKTT AUTOPATOU CUVTOVIOHOU OTA KEQAAOPWVA yia va Bpeite To
QvTioTOIXO KaVAAL

EykatactioTte TOV mMOpno

. TuvdéoTe Tov Mpooappoyéa IoXUog oTny emtoixia mpida kat tnv €icodo DC tou mopmmou.
DopTIoN TWV PTATAPIWV

. BeBaiwBeite 4Tt n CUOKeLN Eival amevepyomotnpévn.

. TomoBeTOTE Ta KEGANOPWVA OTOV TOUTO. BEBaiwBeite OTI ot EMagég amodpTIoNng Twv

KEPANOPWVWV ayyiCouv TI EMAPEC POPTIONG TOU TTOUTTOU.

AVTIKATACTACH TWV PITATAPIWV

. BydAte Tov ouykpatnTr TnG emévduong amd Tn Se&1d MAeupd TwV KEPANOPWVWV.

. AVTIKATAOTAOTE TIG unatapieg. BeBaiwBeite 6T1 n MOAKOTNTA TWV pnataptwv (+/-) Taiptadel pe ta
cUpBoAa TOMKOTNTAG péoa TN BrKn pmatapiag.

. TomoBeTroTe Tov cuykpatnth emévduong otn Béon Tou. BeBaiwBeite 6Tt 0 cUyKPATNTAG

emévduong ivat EUBLYPAHUICUEVOC HE TIG OTTEG OTA KEPANOPWVA.

TeXVIKA XapaKTNPIGTIKA

Aertoupyia petadoong

Zrepeopwvikd UHF

CH 1:863.51 - 863.55 MHz

Zuyvotnta CH 2:864.01 - 864.05 MHz
CH 3:864,51 - 864,55 MHz

Tdon Aettoupyiag (moumdc) 8V, 200 mA

Taon Aertoupyiag (5éxtne) 24V

Tomog pnatapiag

Emavagopti{opeveg unatapiec HRO3/AAA (2x)

Andkplon ouxvotnTtag 30Hz-11kHz
AppovIKr Tapapdpwon <2%
Evaiobnoia >50dB
AlaxwpIopog Kavaliov 30dB

EpBéreia

100 m (avolxTog Xwpog)

Napigcie robocze (nadajnik) 8V 200 mA megfelelden érintkeznek a jelado érintkezdivel.
Napiecie robocze (odbiornik) 24V . P . Ve
- A toltheto elemek kicserélése
Typ baterii Akumulatory HRO3/AAA (2 s2t) . Vélassza le a védéburkolatot a fejhallgato jobb oldali hangszorsjarol.
Pasmo przenoszenia 30Hz-11kHz . Cserélje ki az elemeket. Ugyeljen r4, hogy az elemeket az elemtartéban feltiintetett polaritassal
Znieksztalcenia harmoniczne <2% (+/-) helyezze be.
— . Helyezze vissza a véddburkolatot. Gy6z6djon meg réla, hogy a védéburkolat pontosan a helyére
Czutosc¢ >50dB . "
illeszkedik.
Oddzielanie kanatow 30dB - k' d k
Zasieg 100 m (otwarta przestrzen) Musza i adato
Bezpieczeﬁstwo Jelatviteli mod UHF sztere
CH 1:863,51 - 863,55 MHz
CAUTION Frekvencia CH 2: 864,01 - 864,05 MHz
CH 3:864,51 - 864,55 MHz
. W celu zmniejszenia ryzyka porazenia pradem elektrycznym, niniejsze urzadzenie powinno Uzemi feszliltség (jeladd) 8V, 200mA
by¢ otwierane wytacznie przez osobe z odpowiednimi uprawnieniami, kiedy wymagane jest Uzemi fesziiltség (vevSegység) 24V
przeprowadzenie przegladu. ) o Elem tipusa HRO3/AAA télthets elem (2 db)
. W przypadku wystapienia problemu odtaczy¢ urzadzenie od sieci i innego sprzetu.
Frekvenciavalasz 30Hz-11kHz
. Przed rozpoczeciem korzystania z urzadzenia nalezy doktadnie przeczytac instrukcje. Zachowaj Harmonikus torzitas <2%
instrukcje do wykorzystania w przysztosci. Erzékenység >50dB
. Urzadzenie powinno by¢ uzywane zgodnie ze swoim przeznaczeniem. Nie nalezy uzywac - PR
. . .. p . . Athallasi csillapitas 30dB
urzadzenia w celach innych niz okre$lono w instrukgji.
. Nie wolno korzysta¢ z urzadzenia, jesli jakakolwiek cze$¢ jest uszkodzona lub wadliwa. Jesli Hatétavolsag 100 m (nyilt terepen)

urzadzenie jest uszkodzone lub wadliwe, nalezy niezwtocznie wymieni¢ urzadzenie.

Czyszczenie i konserwacja

Ostrzezenie!

. Nie uzywac do czyszczenia rozpuszczalnikow ani materiatow $ciernych.

. Nie czy$ci¢ wewnetrznej strony urzadzenia.

. Nie podejmowac préb naprawy urzadzenia. Jesli urzadzenie nie dziata poprawnie, nalezy wymienic je na

nowe urzadzenie.

. Zewnetrzng strone urzadzenia czysci¢ migkka, wilgotna szmatka.

Popis Cestina
1. Sluchatka
2. Vypina¢ Pohybem spinace zap/vyp zafizeni zapnete/vypnete.

3. Indikéator zap/vyp Ukazatel se rozsviti, kdyZ se zafizeni zapne.

Stisknutim tlacitka naleznete nejlepsi frekvenci.
Poznamka: Pfi nastavovani frekvence udrzujte maximalni vzdalenost 7 metrl od
vysilace.

4. Tlacitko automatického
ladéni

5. Indikétor signalu « Jakmile sluchatka pfijmou signal, indikator se rozsviti.

6. Tlacitko hlasitosti Stisknutim tlacitka zvysite nebo snizite hlasitost.

7. Nabijeci kontakty
(sluchatka)

8. Vysilat
«  Indikator se rozsviti, jakmile bude napajeci kabel pfipojen do sitové zasuvky a ke zdroji
zvukového signalu.
9. Ukazatel napajeni « Jakmile zafizeni detekuje zvukové signaly, automaticky se zapne.

«  Pokud zafizeni po dobu ¢tyf minut nedetekuje zadné zvukové signaly, automaticky
se vypne.

10. Nabijeci kontakty
(vysila¢)

Indikator se rozsviti, kdyz se zafizeni nabiji.
Indikator zhasne, kdyz je zafizeni pIné nabito.

. Indikator nabijeni

Biztonsag

. Az aramutés veszélyének csokkentése érdekében ezt a terméket kizardlag a markaszerviz
képviselgje nyithatja fel.

. Hiba esetén huzza ki a termék csatlakozojat a konnektorbdl, és kosse le mas berendezésekrol.

. A hasznalat el6tt figyelmesen olvassa el a kézikonyvet. Tegye el a kézikdnyvet, hogy sziikség
esetén belenézhessen.

. Csak rendeltetése szerint hasznalja a késziiléket. Ne hasznalja a készlléket a kézikonyvben
feltlintetettdl eltérd célra.

. Ne hasznalja a késziiléket, ha valamely része sériilt vagy meghibédsodott. A sériilt vagy

meghibasodott késziiléket azonnal javittassa meg, vagy cseréltesse ki.

Tisztitas és karbantartas

Figyelmeztetés!

. Tisztitd- és suroldszerek hasznalatat mell6zze.

. Ne tisztitsa a késztilék belsejét.

. Ne probalja megjavitani a késziiléket. Ha a késziilék nem miikodik megfelelden, cserélje le egy Uj

készulékre.

. Torolje at a késztilék ks fellleteit egy puha, nedves torlékendével.
Descrierea Romana
1. Casti

2. Intrerupétor pornire/

oprire Deplasati butonul de pornire/oprire pentru a porni sau opri dispozitivul.

3. Indicator pornire/oprire

Indicatorul se aprinde cand dispozitivul porneste.

12. Audio zastr¢ka (3,5 mm)

13. Vstup DC
14. Voli¢ kandld «  Pokud nenajdete vyhovujici frekvenci, zménte nastaveni kanalu (1/2/3). Pro vyhledani
. ! u odpovidajiciho kanalu stisknéte na sluchatkach tlacitko automatického ladéni.
Instalujte vysila¢
. Pfipojte napajeci adaptér do sitové zasuvky a stejnosmérného vstupu vysilace.
Nabijeni baterii
. Presvédcte se, Ze je zafizeni vypnuté.
. Sluchétka umistéte na vysilac. Ujistéte se, Ze nabijeci kontakty sluchatek se dotykaji nabijecich

kontakt( vysilace.

Vyména baterii

. Vyjméte polstarovy drzék z pravé strany sluchatek.

. Vymérite baterie. Ujistéte se, zda polarita baterii (+/-) souhlasi s oznacenim uvnit¥ prostoru pro
baterie.

. Polstarovy drzak polozte zpét na misto. Pfesvédcte se, Ze polstarovy drzék je zarovnan se

stérbinami na sluchatkach.

4. Buton de acord automat

Apasati butonul pentru a gasi frecventa optima.
Notd: Pastrati o distanta maxima de 7 metri de la transmitator cand reglati frecventa.

5. Indicator de semnal

Indicatorul se aprinde cand céstile primesc semnal.

6. Buton volum

Apasati butonul pentru a creste sau reduce volumul.

7. Contacte de incarcare

(casti)

aBTOMATNYECKON HAaCTPOVKM Ha HayLIHMKaX.

YcTaHOBKa nepegatymka

. nOﬂKJ’IIO‘—II/ITe afanTtep NUTaHNA K HacTeHHON po3eTKe 1 BXo4y NOCTOAHHOIO TOKa nepegartyumka.

3apagka akKymynaTopos

. Y6QF[VITer, yTO yCTpOI7ICTBO BbIK/TKOYEHO.

. YcTaHoBUTE HayWHWKN Ha nepefaTyunk. yﬁeF[I/ITer, 4TO 3apAfHbI€ KOHTaKTbl HayLWHNKOB
COnpuKacalnTca C 3apAAHbIMY KOHTaKTaMn nepefaTymka.

3ameHa aKKyMynAaTopoB

. CHVMVNTe AiepXKaTenb YaLlKy C NPaBoii CTOPOHbI HayLIHUKOB.

. 3ameHuTe 6aTapen. Y6eanTech, UTO NONAPHOCTb aKKyMyNATOPOB (+/-) COOTBETCTBYET MapKUPOBKe
BHYTPU OTCeKa ANA akKyMyNATOPOB.

. YcTaHOBWTE flepXKaTesib Yallki Ha MecTo. Y6eauTech, YTo flepaTesb Yallku CoBMagaeT ¢
NPOPE3AMM Ha HayLHKaX.

TexHNuYecKune AaHHble

Pexum nepepaun YBY cTepeo

KAHAJT 1: 863,51 - 863,55 MI'y
KAHAJT 2: 864,01 - 864,05 MI'y
KAHAJT 3: 864,51 - 864,55 MI'y

Yactota

Pabouee HanpskeHue (nepeaaTumk) 8B, 200 MA

Pa6ouee HanpskeHue (MpUemHmK) 248

Tun akkymynaTopa Mepe3sapsaxaemble akkymynatopbl HRO3/AAA (2 wr.)

YacToTHas xapakTepuctika 30Ty-11kMy
FapMOHWMYeCKe NCKaxeHNa <2%
YyBCTBUTENBHOCTD >50ab

Pa3peneHune kaHanos 30 ab

Pagwnyc peiicteuna: 100 m (OTKpbITOE MeCTO)

Tpe6oBaHusa 6e3onacHOCTN

A=PZEA

. B Luensx NpefoTBPaLLEHNs MOPaXeHNs SNEKTPUYECKIM TOKOM CieyeT OTKPbIBATb YCTPOCTBO
TONBKO A/1A NPOBEAEHNs 06CTY>KUBAHNA 1 TOSILKO CUaMi aBTOPU30BaHHOIO NepPCoHana.

. TPy BO3HUKHOBEHW HEMONAAOK OTKIIOUNTE YCTPOWCTBO OT CETV 1 4PYTOr0 YCTPONCTBA.

. Mepep Hauanom paGoTbl BHUMATEbHO MPOYMUTaITE PYKOBOACTBO. COXPaHITE PYKOBOACTBO ANs
6ynyLUEro NCronb3oBaHMA.

. Vicnonb3yiiTe yCTPONCTBO CTPOTO MO Ha3HAYEHNI0. YCTPOCTBO AOMKHO UCMONb30BATLCA TONbKO
M0 NPAMOMY Ha3HAUYEHWIO B COOTBETCTBUM C PyKOBOACTBOM MO SKCMTyaTalmnu.

. 3anpeLyaeTca UCNosb3oBaTh YCTPOMCTBO C MOBPEXKAEHHBIMU UNN HENCMIPABHBIMU KOMMOHEHTaMN.

HemepaneHHo 3ameHuTte noBpexaeHHoe Ui HencnpasHoe yCTpOl;ICTBO.

OuncTKa n o6cnyKuBaHue

MpepynpexpeHne!

. He npon3BoaUTe OYNCTKY pacTBOPUTENAMU NN aﬁpaZI/IBaMI/I.

. He BbINONHAINTE OYNCTKY BHYTPEHHNX MOBEPXHOCTEN YCTPOICTBA.

. He nbiTaiiTecb CaMmOCTOATENBHO PeMOHTUpOBaTL yCTpOI7ICTBO. Hel‘lpaBVlJ'IbHO pa6o‘ra»omee yCTpOI?ICTBO

cneflyet 3aMeHUTb HOBbIM.

Uyan!

. Temizlik solventleri veya asindiricilar kullanmayin.

. Cihazin igini temizlemeyin.

. Cihazi onarmaya galismayin. Cihaz dogru sekilde calismiyorsa, yeni bir cihazla degistirin.
. Cihazin dis tarafini yumusak, nemli bir bezle silin.

8. Transmitdtor
Indicatorul se aprinde cand stecarul este conectat la intrarea priza de perete si la o
sursa de semnal audio.

9. Indicator alimentare Imediat ce se detecteaza semnale audio, dispozitivul va porni automat.
Daca dispozitivul nu detecteaza semnale audio timp de patru minute, se va opri
automat.

10. Contacte de incércare

(transmitétor)
N - « Indicatorul se aprinde cand dispozitivul se incarca.
11. Indicator incarcare : X N : - P
« Indicatorul se stinge cand dispozitivul este complet incarcat.

12. Mufa audio (3,5 mm)

13. Intrare CC

14. Selector canale Daca nu gasiti o frecventa adecvatd, schimbati setarea canalului (1/2/3). Apasati

butonul de acord automat de pe césti pentru a gasi canalul corespunzator.

. QOuuncTuTe KOpnyc yCTPONCTBa NPV MOMOLLM MAFKO BNaXKHOM TKaHW.



